4919990128ST

February 1, 2001

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Fl 32399



SUBJECT: DOCUSERVE, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check in the amount of \$87.50 for Filing Fee, Certified Copy and Certificate of Status.

From: Thomas Betz 1559 Reed Street NW Palm Bay, Florida 32907 Daytime Telephone Number is 321-795-8245

Very Truly Yours,

Thomas Betz Incorporator Docuserve, Inc.



5' Y.V



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

Of

DOCUSERVE, INC.

The undersigned, acting as the incorporators of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, and in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S., adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I – CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation is Docuserve, Inc.

ARTICLE II – DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Law.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue five hundred (500) shares of common stock, par value one United States Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business is: 4280 Dow Road Suite 101 Melbourne, Florida 32934

The mailing address of business is: 4280 Dow Road Suite 101 Melbourne, Florida 32934

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and address of the officer and director of the corporation is: Thomas Betz 4280 Dow Road Suite 101 Melbourne, Florida 32934

ARTICLE VII - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent is: Thomas Betz 1559 Reed St. NW Palm Bay, Florida 32907

ARTICLE VIII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: **Thomas Betz** 1559 Reed St. NW Palm Bay, Florida 32907

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

4

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this first day of February, 2001

Signature/Incorporator

01

Date